
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2480
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2003
ALLOTMENT OF RAILWAY LAND TO FREEDOM FIGHTERS
SUKENDER REDDY GUTHA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways has formulated a scheme to allot railway land on lease to freedom fighters;

(b) if so, the places identified therefor, State-wise particularly in Andhra Pradesh;and

(c) the terms and conditions of such land lease?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BASANAGOUDA R. PATIL)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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